DT Cattle LLC - Team Roping
Saturday - January 7, 2017

Washington County Regional Park
Books open at 11:30 am rope at noon

Format

Free practice from 11am to Noon for #3 and under ropers and their families/partners.
Please help spread the word to those new ropers looking to start competing.

#3 & under - pick 1 draw 3 or draw all 4 for $100, 3 str avg - Buckles to first

#9 - pick 1 for $30, 3 str avg
#12 - pick 1 for $30, 3 str avg

dtcattle.com

Handicap - pick 1 for $40, 3 str avg (Handicap is 1 second, #12 team is even) - Muley Cattle

Ladies Breakaway - 3 for $60 (progressive) enter 2 times max - wont start before 4pm

Ropings are 1/3 Stock Charge 2/3 Cash and Prize Payout, Cash Only
Produced by DT Cattle LLC, For information call (435) 773-5774 or e-mail dougtebbs@hotmail.com
Rope at your lower current WS or USTRC #, Ropers compete at their own risk
All decisions of management are final - Event maybe rescheduled due to weather or other factors

Results from December 17th 2016 Wash Co Outdoor

#5 and under - $66.66 a team (117 teams 15 free head runs )
Saddles

1st Shannon R & Shawn B 20.41
2nd Jay S & Ryan G 21.95
3rd GarretR & CIJ M 22.93
4th JayS & JRP 23.25
5th ShannonR & JR P 26.37
6th Beau H & Lance V 26.88

* won bhuckles also

R A A ]

420
400
280
200
140

aman 1st Leroy T & Perry G 28.76

aman* 2nd Perry G & Alan H 32.41

aman 3rd ShannonR & Zach S 33.37

aman

aman NFR Challenge - $100 a team (16 teams)

aman 1st Dax B & Chase S 4,51
2nd Dax B & Zach S 4.64

#Handicap - $100 a team (38 teams 4 free head runs)

$ 1,000
$ 250
$ 100

$ 500
$ 300

a man
a man
a man

a man
a man



