DT Cattle LLC - Team Roping Saturday - January 7, 2017

Washington County Regional Park Books open at 11:30 am rope at noon

Format

Free practice from 11am to Noon for #3 and under ropers and their families/partners. Please help spread the word to those new ropers looking to start competing.

#3 & under - pick 1 draw 3 or draw all 4 for \$100, 3 str avg - Buckles to first

#9 - pick 1 for \$30, 3 str avg

dtcattle.com

#12 - pick 1 for \$30, 3 str avg

Handicap - pick 1 for \$40, 3 str avg (Handicap is 1 second, #12 team is even) - **Muley Cattle** Ladies Breakaway - 3 for \$60 (progressive) enter 2 times max - wont start before 4pm

Ropings are 1/3 Stock Charge 2/3 Cash and Prize Payout, Cash Only Produced by DT Cattle LLC, For information call (435) 773-5774 or e-mail dougtebbs@hotmail.com Rope at your lower current WS or USTRC #, Ropers compete at their own risk All decisions of management are final - Event maybe rescheduled due to weather or other factors

Results from December 17th 2016 Wash Co Outdoor										
#5 and under - \$66.66 a team (117 teams 15 free head runs)					#Handicap - \$100 a team (38 teams 4 free head runs)					
1st Shannon R & Shawn B	20.41	Sad	dles	a man	1st	Leroy T & Perry G	28.76	\$	1,000	a man
2nd Jay S & Ryan G	21.95	\$	420	a man *	2nd	Perry G & Alan H	32.41	\$	250	a man
3rd Garret R & CJ M	22.93	\$	400	a man	3rd	Shannon R & Zach S	33.37	\$	100	a man
4th Jay S & JR P	23.25	\$	280	a man						
5th Shannon R & JR P	26.37	\$	200	a man	NFR Challenge - \$100 a team (16 teams)					
6th Beau H & Lance V	26.88	\$	140	a man	1st	Dax B & Chase S	4.51	\$	500	a man
* won buckles also					2nd	Dax B & Zach S	4.64	\$	300	a man